02-23-2001



lt No.:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark

1 PTO-1595 (Modified) 6-93) No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) ight 1996-97 LegalStar

settings → → ▼ 10161	
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy there
lame of conveying party(ies): XAZUO AZUMA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
/· 3/· 01	Name: TOEI ENGINEERING CO., LTD.
,	Address: 1-6-8, UCHIKAWA, YOKOSUKA-SHI
ditional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
ature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Security Agreement	City: KANAGAWA-KEN State/Prov.:
Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP:
recution Date: JANUARY 22, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
f this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: JANUARY 22, 1999
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	D. Fatelit NO.(3)
Faterit Application No. 1 mily date	D. Falent No.(5)
Fatent Application No. 1 mily date	D. Falent No.(S)
ratent Application No.	D. Falent No.(S)
C. 177 Ja./	D. Falent No.(5)
Additional numbers	
Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
M122 (/a/b	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK	☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK  Registration No. 32,329	☐ Yes ☑ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1
Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK  Registration No. 32,329  Address: CROWELL & MORING LLP	Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK	☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK Registration No. 32,329 Address: CROWELL & MORING LLP	☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK  Registration No. 32,329  Address: CROWELL & MORING LLP	☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

of the original document.

MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK

**JANUARY 29, 1999** 

Name of Person Signing

Signature

2

05/55/3

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date

40.00 CH

**PATENT REEL: 011524 FRAME: 0922** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Toei Engineering Co., Ltd. 1-6-8, Uchikawa, Yokosuka-shi, Kanagawa-ken, JAPAN

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

METHOD OF REPAIRING A CYLINDER HEAD HAVING COOLING WATER PASSAGES

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

[X] executed concurrently herewith
[] executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, it successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

KAZuma  Name: Kazuo Azuma	date January 22, 19	99 Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date

FORMS\6921116

PATENT REEL: 011524 FRAME: 0923